FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	02-07	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
OMB No. 06\$1-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commis	Tripper of Pat	10160			documents or copy thereo	
		10160				J
 Name of conveying party(i Trimfoot Co. 	es):	10.1			ceiving party(ies)	•
	ί, τ	(101	Name:	ITIMIOOU	Company, L.L.C	
			Internal A	ddress:		•
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Umited Page 1		Street Add	dress: <u>115</u>	Trimfoot Terra	ce
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)			City: Farmington, State: MO ZIP: 63640			
	□ Other			ual(s) citizensh	nip	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	Ty(ies) attached?	Yes U No	☐ Associ	ation		
Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited	Partnership_		
St Assignment		terger hange of Name			Missouri	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other		9	If assignee is not i		led States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: <u>Decemb</u>			is attached: (Designations mus	st be a separate doo	☐ Yes ☐ No ument from assignment)	
		·	Additional name(s	a) & address(es) and	ched? Q Yes Q No	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s).	:	ı			
A. Trademark Application	n No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Registra	tion No.(s)	
See Exhibit A	L		See	Exhibit	A	
	,	Additional numbers a	 ttached? ፟፟ Yes □	No	127901	
5. Name and address of part	•	spondence		nber of applica	itions and	34
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:		registration	ons involved		
Name: <u>Martin Gre</u>	en	<u></u>	7 Total foo	(27 CED 2 41) <u>\$ 850.00</u>	
Internal Address:			7. Totaliee	(37 OFF 3.4)) <u>8 030.00</u>	
			Ŭ Enclo	sed		
			☐ Autho	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account	t
Street Address: 7733	Forsyth Bo	oulevard				
Suite			8: Deposit a	account numb	er:	
		ZIP: 63105				
City: Clayton, /06/2001 DBYRNE 00000074 12790.		_ ZIP: 03103	(Attach du	plicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit acc	count)
FC:481 FC:482	40.00\OP 800.00\OP	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
FC:998 9. Statement and signature.	10.00 OP					
To the best of my knowled the original document.	dge and belief, th	ne foregoing infon	mation is true an	d correct and a	any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of
Martin M. Green		Martin	M. Stre	en	<u>Jan 23</u>	
Name of Person Sign	-	ber of pages includin	Signature a cover sheet, attach	hments, and docu	ment: 8	te
<u> </u>		. Ladane.ogui	<u> </u>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDINATION FORM ITEM 4 CONTINUATION Page 1 of 2 Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS - U.S.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	EXP. DATE
ARCH BUILDER	127,901	12/16/19	12/16/99
BABY DEER	1,180,296	12/1/81	12/1/2001
BABY DEER (for clothing)	1,895,617	5/23/95	5/23/2005
BABY DEER & Head of Fawn in	1,988,706	7/23/96	7/23/2006
Circle			
BIG STEPS	2,202,245	11/3/98	11/3/2008
CUDDLE BACK	781,058	12/1/64	12/1/2004
DESIGNER'S TOUCH	1,474,282	1/26/88	1/26/2008
FANCIFUL DESIGN OF FAWN	880,045	11/4/69	11/4/2009
FREE 'N' EASY	1,129,326	1/15/80	1/15/2000
FROM WIGGLE TO WADDLE TO	1,970,152	4/23/96	4/23/2006
WALK			
GUARANTEED WASH & DRY &	1,186,891	1/19/82	1/19/2002
Design			
KEEPSAKE & Design	680,495	1/16/59	1/16/99
KOURT KIDS	1,393,342	5/13/86	5/13/2006
MAISON PETITE & Design	765,942	3/3/64	3/3/2004
SELECT-A-SIZE	1,034,388	2/24/76	2/24/2006
TINY STEP	303,794	6/6/33	6/6/2003
TRIMFOOT	210,581	3/16/26	3/16/2006
TRIMFOOT	206,483	12/1/25	12/1/2005
TRIMKIDS	1,404,168	8/5/86	8/5/2006
TRIMSTEPS	1,404,167	8/5/86	8/6/2006
TUBBINS	865,388	2/25/69	2/26/2009
WEE FOOT FASHIONS	792,005	6/29/65	6/29/2005
WEE KIDS	911,654	5/11/71	5/11/2001
WEE WALKER	305,669	8/22/33	8/22/2003

TRADEMARKS - Foreign	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	EXP. DATE
BABY DEER - Canada	547,355	7/18/86	7/18/2001
BABY DEER - Mexico	418,669	12/11/91	12/11/2001
KEEPSAKE - Canada	114,127	5/15/59	5/15/2004
TRIMFOOT - Canada	UCA21513	1/3/45	1/3/2005
WEE KIDS - Mexico	416,450	12/11/91	12/11/2001
WEE KIDS w/ toy lamb - Canada	UCA21095	9/7/45	9/7/2005
WEE WALKER - Canada	UCA3772	9/22/34	9/22/2009
WEE WALKER - Japan	2388284	3/31/92	3/31/2002

ASSIGNMENT FROM TRIMFOOT CO. TO TRIMFOOT COMPANY, L.L.C.

0592560.01 100234-011 12/07/1999

TRIMFOOT CO. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COZY CRITTERS - U.S. Intent to Use - Filed 3/9/98 - Serial #75-451506 BABY'S FIRST - U.S. Intent to Use - Filed 9/12/97 - Serial #75-365020

0592560.01 100234-011 12/07/1999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement), effective as of December § , 1999, (the "Effective Date") is made by and between TRIMFOOT CO. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and TRIMFOOT COMPANY, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Missouri limited liability company.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and registered the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

TRIMFOOT CO.

By: UPFinance

0592560.01 100234-011 12/07/1999

TRIMFOOT COMPANY, L.L.C.

Title:	Monaging Parmer
	,
STATE OF Misson, () COUNTY OF St. Louis)	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public the within named John Lrzy Louis Ki, who stated TRIMFOOT CO., a Delaware corporation, and is duly foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf eacknowledged that the had so signed, executed and consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and so	that the is the <u>Vice Prece France</u> of authorized in Her capacity to execute the of said corporation, and further stated and delivered said foregoing instrument for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here day of December, 1999.	eunto set my hand and official seal on this
NOT A	ARY PUBLIC
No S	DEBORAH ANN MANN tary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MMISSION EXP. DEC. 7,2002

0592560.01 100234-011 12/07/1999

	STATE OF Missouri)			
	COUNTY OF St Louis)			
L.C.	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, the within named Lory Skags, who stated that he is the Managing Tather of Trimboot Companion and is duly authorized in his capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on this day of December, 1999.			
	NOTARY PUBLIC			
	My Commission Expires:			
	DEBORAH ANN MANN Notary Public - Notary Seal			

DEBORAH ANN MANN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 7,2002

0592560.01 100234-011 12/07/1999

RECORDED: 01/29/2001